
Broadcaster Press 5  September 29, 2015 www.broadcasteronline.com

Vermillion School District’s Updated In-Town Bus
 Stops For The 2015-2016 School Year.

“ALL FOOD AND DRINK MUST REMAIN IN STUDENTS BACKPACK, NO DRINKING OR 
EATING WILL BE ALLOWED ON ANY OF THE ROUTE BUSSES”

*Times/stops may change after the first few days of school – according to students riding. 
REMINDER: The bus does not wait for the child (ren) they need to be waiting for the bus.

Afternoon Pick-Up Schedule:
Bus #17:
• Austin School ………………………………….. 3:16
• Middle School ………………………………….. 3:22
• Jolley School ………………………………….. 3:33
• High School .…………………………………… 3:36
• Kids of Character Learning Center …….. 3:45
• Roosevelt & Norbeck ……………………….. 3:47
Bus #57:
• Jolley School …………………………………… 3:12
• Austin School ………………………………….. 3:17
• Middle School ………………………………….. 3:27
• Public Library (Thursday’s ONLY) ………. 3:32
• High School …………………………………….. 3:41
• Crawford Road (Green House) ………….. 3:43
• Suburban Estates …………………………….. 3:47
Bus #71:
• Austin School ………………………………….. 3:12
• Middle School ………….………………………. 3:20
• Jolley School ……………………………………. 3:35
• High School …….………………………………. 3:37
• Austin School…. ………………………………… 3:40
• Center for Children ……………………………. 3:43
• 12th & Broadway …..………………………….. 3:49
Bus #72 (replacing Bus #15):
• St. Agnes …………………………………………. 3:12
• Jolley School ……………………………………. 3:16
• Austin School …………………………………… 3:23
• Middle School ………………………………….. 3:27
• High School …………………………………….. 3:39
• Ace Hardware ………………………………….. 3:48
• Princeton & Purdue……………………………. 3:53
• Westgate & Allison ……………………………. 3:57
• James & Constance …………………………… 3:59
Bus #73 (replacing Bus #16):
• Jolley School …………………………………… 3:12
• Austin School ………………………………….. 3:17
• Middle School ………………………………….. 3:27
• High School …………………………………….. 3:39
• Muirfield & Cypress ………………………….. 3:42
• Crawford & Main ………………………………. 3:44
• Crawford & Mickelson ……………………….. 3:49
• Crestview & Norbeck …………………………. 3:51

Morning Pick-Up Schedule:
Bus #17 
• Roosevelt & Norbeck ……………………….. 7:46
• Kids of Character Learning Center …….. 7:49
• High School …………………………………….. 7:52
• Jolley School …………………………………... 7:57
• Austin School ………………………………….. 8:04
• Middle School ………………………………….. 8:07

Bus #57:
• Suburban Estates …………………………….. 7:47
• High School …………………………………….. 7:50
• Jolley School …………………………………… 7:55
• Austin School ………………………………….. 8:00
• Middle School ………………………………….. 8:05

Bus #71:
• 12th & Broadway ……………………………… 7:40
• Center for Children ………………………….. 7:44
• Middle School …………………………………. 7:49
• Austin School ………………………………….. 7:52
• Jolley School …………………………………… 7:58
• High School …………………………………….. 8:04

Bus #72 (replacing Bus #15):
• Westgate & Allison ………………………….. 7:35
• James & Constance …………………………. 7:37
• Princeton & Purdue………………………….. 7:41
• Ace Hardware ……..…………………………. 7:45
• Middle School …………………………………. 7:50
• Austin School …………………………………. 7:55
• Jolley School ………………………………….. 8:00
• St. Agnes……………………………………….. 8:05
• High School ……………………………………. 8:10

Bus #73 (replacing Bus #16):
• Muirfield & Cypress …………………………. 7:37
• Crawford & Main …………………………….. 7:39
• Crawford & Mickelson …………………….. 7:43
• Crestview & Norbeck ……………………… 7:45
• High School …………………………………… 7:47
• Jolley School …………………………………. 7:52
• Austin School ………………………………… 7:59
• Middle School ……………………………….. 8:03

IRRIGATION SALES & SERVICE
Irrigation PVC, Wire Installed, Well Drilling - 

Domestic & Irrigation Pump Installation
WATERLINE & ELECTRIC TRENCHING

Tree & Concrete Removal, Site Clearing, 
& Ditch Trenching

ALL TYPES OF DIRT WORK - FREE ESTIMATES
Bobcats • Crane • Dozers • Excavators • Grader

Grain Trailer • Scrapers • Side Dumps • Trenchers

Vermillion, SD (605)670-9567
Hartington, NE (402)254-2568

Licensed in SD, NE & IA

Grain Bin Dealer

Lab Tables....................$13
Tables...........................$6
Wood/Metal Chairs.......$8
Plastic Metal Chairs......$2
Wood Teacher Chair......$20
Computer Desk.............$3

SURPLUS ITEMS FOR SALE
The Vermillion School District has the following surplus items 

for sale. Items may be seen at the CTE building south of 
the high school shop.

Teacher Chair...............$1
Wood Stool..................$5
Folding Table................$8
Circular Table...............$10
Computer Desk............$5

Classroom Desks – No Value - Free Of Charge.

3.5” x 2.5” | Maximum Font Size: 30 pt

Have 403(b)
questions? Let’s talk.

Curt Robinson
Financial Advisor
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

Member SIPC

Curt Robinson
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

Patrick M Higgins
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

To find an Edward Jones office near you, call 1-800-ED JONES.

Curt Robinson
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

Patrick M Higgins
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

To find an Edward Jones office near you, call 1-800-ED JONES.

Curt Robinson
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

Patrick M Higgins
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

To find an Edward Jones office near you, call 1-800-ED JONES.

Curt Robinson
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

Patrick M Higgins
.

23 Market Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
605-624-2028

To find an Edward Jones office near you, call 1-800-ED JONES.

TIME TO SEED RYE
& COVER CROPS

Top Crop Inc
88610 HWY 57|Hartington, NE 68739
402-254-9500 • glen@topcropinc.com

•Rye • Cover Crops • CRP• Custom No Till Drill

Ladies Morning Golf
Summer has ended! YuK! 
Well thankfully I like autumn 
colors and am enjoying.
We have one more wednes-
day of Bluffs fun at our golf, 
luncheon, and dominoes.
Dominoes shall continue on 
wednesdays at the Road-
house at noon every wednes-
day.
Join the fun there starting Oc-
tober. Till then come see us.
We had 17 ladies today, 
009/23/15, at luncheon.
 
There was not golf thanks to 
Mother Nature’s wonderful 
much needed rain!
 
The money winners were:  $5 
drawing--Barb Boone and Me 
(Pat Steckelberg).
Quarters--Edith Nelson, Beth 
Silvano, Jan Chapman, Karine 

Amundsen, and 
Vaneta Youngworth.
 
There were 3 tables of Domi-
noes:
Rd 1-Joyce Zimmerman, Sally 
Gilbertson, and Joan Olson.
Rd 2-Mary Lea Hennies, Sally 
Gilbertson, and Gwen Orr.
Rd 3-Mary Lea Hennies, Pat 
Durkin, and Darlene Engbre-
cht.
Total score-Jan Chapman, Sal-
ly Gilbertson, and Gwen Orr.
See there were som very 
lucky ladies at dominoes!
 
See you next week for fun, 
some dominoes, and hope-
fully golf!
Last chance this year to see 
what we do.

 
Pat Steckelberg, Reporting

Menus listed below are for
 October 1 – October 7.  

Menus are subject to 
change without notice.  

Vermillion Schools
Breakfast 

Available everyday: 
Breakfast entrée or choice 

of cereals with toast. Fruit or 
Fruit Juice, Milk choices
Wednesday – Pancakes 

with Syrup, Fruit, Milk 
Choices

Thursday – Breakfast 
Biscuit Sandwich made with 
a Fresh Baked Biscuit, Fruit, 
Milk Choices

Friday – Fresh Baked Cin-
namon Roll, Fruit, 100% Fruit 
Juice, Milk Choices

Monday – Ultimate 
Breakfast Round, Fruit, Milk 
Choices

Tuesday – Home-style 
Sausage Gravy over a Fresh 
Baked Biscuit (MS/HS), 
Home-style Biscuit with 
egg & cheese (Elementary), 
Fruit, Milk Choices

Vermillion 
Elementary Schools

Lunch
Wednesday- A. Pizza Hut 

Pizza, B. Teriyaki Chicken 
Sandwich, Steamed Broccoli

Thursday- A. Home-style 
BBQ Pork Sandwich, B. 
Hot Dog, BBQ Beans, Fresh 
Baked Sugar Cookie

Friday – A. Home-style 
Cajun Chicken Penne Pasta, 
B. Baked Chicken Nuggets, 
Mixed Vegetables

Monday – A. Pancakes 
and Sausage, B. Sloppy Joe, 
Tri-Tator Hash brown

Tuesday – A. Golden 
Macaroni & Cheese, B. Baked 
Chicken Nuggets, Peas, Fresh 
Baked Carnival Cookie

Vermillion High & 
Middle School

Lunch
Wednesday – A. Pizza, B. 

Teriyaki Chicken Sandwich, 
C. Turkey & Cheese Sand-
wich, Steamed Broccoli

Thursday – A. Home-style 
BBQ Pork Sandwich, B. Hot 
Dog, C. Taco Salad, BBQ 
Beans, Fresh Baked Sugar 
Cookie

Friday – A. Cajun Chicken 
Penne Pasta, B. Baked Chick-
en Nuggets, C. Sub Sandwich, 
Mixed Vegetables 

Monday – A. Pancakes 
and Sausage, B. Sloppy Joe, 
C. Sub Sandwich, Tri-Tator 
Hash brown 

Tuesday - A. Golden 
Macaroni & Cheese, B. Baked 
Chicken Nuggets C. Oriental 
Salad, Breadsticks, Peas, 
Fresh Baked Carnival Cookie

Elk Point-Jefferson
Lunch

Wednesday - Pizza or 
Spaghetti with Meat Sauce, 
Pineapple, Green Beans, 
Garlic Bread

Thursday – General Tso 
Chicken, Beef & Broccoli, 
Rice, Applesauce, Veggies

Friday – No School!
Monday – Soft Taco or 

Chicken Fajita, Potato Oles, 
Baked Apples

Tuesday -  French Dip or 
Tavern, French Fries, Green 
Beans, Sunshine Bar

Elk Point-Jefferson
Breakfast

Wednesday – Waf� es & 
Fruit, 100% Fruit Juice, Milk 
Choices 

Thursday – Biscuits & 
Gravy, Fruit, 100% Fruit 
Juice, Milk Choices 

Friday – No School!
Monday – ggs & Toast, 

Fruit, 100% Fruit Juice, Milk 
Choices

Tuesday – Breakfast Pizza 
& Fruit, 100% Fruit Juice, 
Milk Choices

SCHOOL LUNCH MENU’S

The South Dakota Chapter of the American Institute of Architects has selected Vermillion 
architect, Sandra Lea Dickenson, AIA, as one of two Regional Directors to represent the North 
Central Region of the national AIA. South Dakota, North Dakota, Minnesota and Wisconsin make 
up the North Central Region which is one of 19 regions in the United States. There are 34 region-
al directors nationwide, serving rotating three year terms.  Because Minnesota and Wisconsin 
have more architects that either North or South Dakota, the chance to select a representative 
from South Dakota only comes every 15 to 18 years.

Sandy Dickenson has been a Vermillion resident since 1989 when her husband, Ross, was 
assigned to the University of South Dakota as the Professor of Military Science.  Upon retire-
ment from the Army, the Dickenson family chose to make Vermillion their home.  Dickenson 
holds a Bachelor of Architecture degree from the University of Oklahoma and has been licensed 
since 1972.  She brought a wealth of architectural experience with her to South Dakota having 
practiced in New York City, Oklahoma, the San Francisco Bay Area, Germany, Denver and Wash-
ington State.  The Dickenson Family was stationed twice in Germany and still travel extensively.  
Dickenson has worked with � rms of all sizes, the US Army and the Postal Service.  She had a 
home based � rm for ten years here in Vermillion but is now retired.

Dickenson served on the Board of Directors of the South Dakota AIA for 10 years, serving as 
state president in 2007.  She continues to be active with programs started during her tenure on 
the board including the annual publication of Architecture SD, a state magazine, and Design:SD 
a design outreach program to provide visioning for small rural communities. Dickenson also 
lead the effort to change state law assuring that all counties in the state have the protection of 
a state building code.

“I am humbled and honored to be entrusted by my colleagues with this important responsi-
bility.  Because most architects serve urban areas, we must make sure that the voices of small-
er, rural communities are heard.” says Dickenson.  “This is an opportunity to travel throughout 
the region and to attend national meetings where I will be able to develop policies that affect 
our entire profession.”

Dickenson talks about her early interest in architecture:  I was encouraged by my high 
school counselor to pursue architecture which is how counseling should work.  However, my 
high school was on an Air Force base in Puerto Rico and no one told me there were no women 
in the � eld!  During my entire college career, I was the only woman in my class.  When I was 
licensed in Oklahoma I was only the 5th woman architect in history of the state and the � rst in 
15 years. I was the � rst woman architect in every place I was hired until I came to South Dakota 
where there were two others.  I never saw myself as a trail blazer.  I just did every task to the 
best of my ability.  Like other professions, women now comprise about 50% of architectural 
students.  I am very pleased but believe that good design is not a gender prerogative.  We are 
all just architects providing the very best service we can to our clients and our communities.

State Architects Choose Local
 Member For Regional Position

Karen Brock is a funeral 
Pre-PlanningConsultant work-
ing for Kober Funeral Homes 
in Vermillion and Elk Point 
since the fall of 2014. 

She was a native of Plain-
view, Nebraska and is current-
ly living in Elk Point with her 
husband, Bob. They have six  
grown children.

She realized how dif� -
cult it was to plan her � rst 
husband’s funeral. She sees 
the real need for the funeral 
insurance/or pre-plan the fu-
neral to cease the burdens on 
the families.

She used to work in Oma-
ha, Nebraska on Medicare 
Fraud & Claims and moved to 
South Dakota in 1995.

Brock helps to record 
those wishes, removing a bur-
den from families at a time 
when they don’t often have 
the resources to deal with 
such decisions. She is a com-
passionate person who loves 
helping people with their fu-
neral decisions.

She is a member of Imma-
nuel Lutheran Church in Elk 
Point.

Meet 
Karen
Brock

STRETCH
your dollar with

a media that performs
The Broadcaster reaches more people in Clay 

County than any other print product.
Broadcaster

201 W Cherry St. - Vermillion, SD
Phone: 624-4429 Fax: 624-2696 - BroadcasterOnline.com

1x1

STRETCH
your dollar with

a media that performs
The Broadcaster reaches more 
people in Clay County than any 

other print product.

Broadcaster
201 W Cherry St. - Vermillion, SD

Phone: 624-4429 Fax: 624-2696
BroadcasterOnline.com

1x2

STRETCH
your dollar with a

media that performs
The Broadcaster reaches more 

people in Clay County 
than any other print product.

Broadcaster
201 W Cherry St.

Vermillion, SD
Phone: 624-4429 

Fax: 624-2696
BroadcasterOnline.com

1x3

STRETCH
your dollar 

with a media 
that performs

The Broadcaster 
reaches more people 

in Clay County 
than any other 
print product.

Broadcaster
201 W Cherry St.

Vermillion, SD
Phone: 624-4429 

Fax: 624-2696
BroadcasterOnline.com

1x4

STRETCH
your dollar 

with a media 
that performs

The Broadcaster 
reaches more 

people 
in Clay County 
than any other 
print product.
Broadcaster
201 W Cherry St.

Vermillion, SD
Phone: 624-4429 

Fax: 624-2696
BroadcasterOnline.com

1x5

STRETCH
your dollar 

with a media 
that performs

The Broadcaster 
reaches more 

people 
in Clay County 
than any other 
print product.

Broadcaster
201 W Cherry St.

Vermillion, SD
Phone: 624-4429 

Fax: 624-2696
BroadcasterOnline.com

1x6


